Docket No. 062891.0605 05 - 14 - 2	:002	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione: 1020891	145	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and A	Address of receiving Party(ies):
Ki-Hyun Joo	Name:	Exio Communications, Inc.
20990 Valleygreen Drive #601 San Jose, California 95014	Internal Address:	· - ·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City:	San Jose
_X_YesNo	State: Californ	ia Zip 95131
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Effective Date/Execution Date: October 31, 2000	attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/706,240	B. Patent No.(s	s)
	1	
Additional Numbers attached?		Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number	er of applications and patents involved: One
document should be mailed:		
Name: Barton E. Showalter.	7. Total Fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	X	Enclosed P
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Dallas	8. Deposit acc	ount number:
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980		STIC SEC
	(Attach	Duplicate Copy of this page if paying to deposit account
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	i ca
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.		/ /
/ 5//		4/26/02
Barton E. Showalter Name of Person Signing Signature		Date/
	To	otal number of pages including cover sheet 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		
Do not de	tach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	on:	
05/14/2002 LMUELLER 00000052 09706240 Commissioner of	Patent and Traden	narks
101 FC:581	Assignments ton, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Info	orded, including time for review rmation Systems, PK2-1000C, V	ing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample Vashington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction
Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT REEL: 012877 FRAME: 0590 FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 Page 2

1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):

Chol Su Kang 5474 Shattuck Avenue Fremont, California 94555

Effective Date/Execution Date:

October 31, 2000

Sung Goo Shim 1880 Norseman Street San Jose, California 95133

Effective Date/Execution Date:

October 31, 2000

Jay Wu Hong 4231 Norwalk Drive #EE106 San Jose, California 95129

Effective Date/Execution Date:

October 30, 2000

PATENT REEL: 012877 FRAME: 0591

	•	
Docket No	.: Exio-004-DKA	

Assignment To Exio Communications, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Ki-Hyun Joo, Chol Su Kang, Sung Goo Shim and Jay Wu Hong do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Exio Communications, Inc. (hereinafter called Exio Communications, Inc.), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 2362 Qume Drive, Suite C, San Jose, California 95131, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD OF LINKING WIRELESS SIGNALLING PROTOCOL WITH MEDIA GATEWAY CONTROL PROTOCOL IN PACKET BASED NETWORK X filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or Serial No.: _____ and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore: Further, I/we have agreed to assign to Exio Communications, Inc. all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to informatica business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our employment by Exio Communications, Inc.; And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Exio Communications, Inc., its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Exio Communications, Inc., its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Exio Communications, Inc.: I/we further covenant with Exio Communications, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal. Date: 10-31 - 2000 Inventor's Signature: Inventor's Signature: Shim Date: 10-31-2000 Inventor's Signature: My Date: 10 - 30 - 2000 Inventor's Signature:

RECORDED: 05/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012877 FRAME: 0592